to protecting the digital infrastructure and
data of the Company against cyber-attacks.
However, continuous attention should be
paid to the coverage and efficiency of
these protection measures. If our systems
against cyber-security risk are proved to
be insufficient or ineffective, the Company
could be adversely affected by, among
other things, disruptions to our business
operations, and loss of key information,
thus causing harm to our personnel,
property, environment and reputation. As
cyber-security attacks continue to evolve,
the Company may be required to expend
additional resources in particular to increase
investment in new solutions and technologies
such as data security solution, business
security solution, artificial intelligence, cloud
computing, and Internet of Things devices to
improve the cyber-security protection level.

42 CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATIONInterim Report 2025

C
ha

ng
es

 i
n

S
ha

re
 C

ap
it

al
 a

nd

S
ha

re
ho

ld
in

gs
 o

f
S

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDINGS OF SHAREHOLDERS

1 CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL
Unit: share

Before change Change (+, -) After change
Amount Percentage (%) Amount1 Subtotal Amount Percentage (%)

I. Shares subject to lock-up restriction 2,390,438,247 1.97 – – 2,390,438,247 1.97
1. State-owned shares – – – – – –
2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons 2,390,438,247 1.97 – – 2,390,438,247 1.97
3. Shares held by other domestic investors – – – – – –
Among which:  domestic non-state-owned

 legal persons – – – – – –
domestic natural persons – – – – – –

4. Shares held by foreign investors – – – – – –
Among which: foreign legal persons – – – – – –

foreign natural persons – – – – – –
II. Shares not subject to lock-up restriction 118,891,117,451 98.03 (36,318,000) (36,318,000) 118,854,799,451 98.03

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 94,841,824,851 78.20 – – 94,841,824,851 78.22
2. Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – –
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 24,049,292,600 19.83 (36,318,000) (36,318,000) 24,012,974,600 19.81
4. Others – – – – – –

III. Total 121,281,555,698 100 (36,318,000) (36,318,000) 121,245,237,698 100

Note 1: During the reporting period, Sinopec Corp. cancelled 36,318,000 H shares.

Note 2: During the reporting period, Sinopec Corp. repurchased a total of 36,180,000 H shares. The share repurchases led to increases in basic earnings
per share and net assets per share attributable to ordinary shareholders of the company in the most recent year and period. During the reporting
period, there was no stock dividends or conversion of capital reserve into shares.

43CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION Interim Report 2025

C
ha

ng
es

 i
n

S
ha

re
 C

ap
it

al
 a

nd

S
ha

re
ho

ld